In accordance with Article 15, Paragraph 1, Item 3, and in connection with Article 55 of the Energy Law (*Official Gazette of the Republic of Serbia*, No. 84/04) and Article 12 of the Statute of the Energy Agency of the Republic of Serbia (*Official Gazette of the Republic of Serbia*, No. 52/05),

The Council of the Energy Agency of the Republic of Serbia, at the 26<sup>th</sup> Council Session held on 19 September 2006, passed the following

## DECISION

## ON AMENDMENT TO THE DECISION ON ESTABLISHING THE METHODOLOGY FOR THE CRITERIA AND MANNER OF SETTING COSTS FOR CONNECTION TO THE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION AND DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

(This Decision was published in the Official Gazette of the Republic of Serbia, No. 79/2006,

## dated 22 September 2006)

1. In the Decision on Establishing the Methodology for the Criteria and Manner of Setting Costs for Connection to the Electricity Transmission and Distribution System (*Official Gazette of the Republic of Serbia*, No. 60/2006), in the Methodology for the Criteria and Manner of Setting Costs for Connection to the Electricity Transmission and Distribution System, Section VIII - APPLICATION OF THE METHODOLOGY, Clause 3, the words: "as of 1 October 2006" are replaced by the following: "as of 1 December 2006".

2. This Decision shall be published in the Official Gazette of the Republic of Serbia.

The Council of the Energy Agency of the Republic of Serbia

Ref. No. 587/2 Belgrade, 19 September 2006 President of the Council Ljubo Macic